TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advantage Business Computer Systems, Inc.		11/13/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eCommerce Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	17 Royal Street SW, 2nd Floor	
City:	Leesburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 20175	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3472733	EXECUPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Willsey

Address Line 1: 777 6th St., N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	305164-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Mobley
Signature:	/Susan Mobley/
Date:	11/17/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0873

900120825

Total Attachments: 1 source=Execupro Assignment (signed 11-14-08)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0874

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Advantage Business Computer Systems, Inc.

Mark:

EXECUPRO

Registration No.:

3472733

Issued:

July 22, 2008

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

WHEREAS, Advantage Business Computer Systems, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 2100 Reston Parkway, Suite 203, Reston, Virginia 20191, has adopted, used, and is the owner of the trademark EXECUPRO (the "Mark"), now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as referenced above; and,

WHEREAS, eCommerce Industries, Inc., ("Assignee") a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 17 Royal Street SW, 2nd Floor, Leesburg, Virginia 20175 desires to acquire the Mark together with U.S. Registration No. 3,472,733;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with U.S. Registration No. 3,472,733 and all goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Mark.

Signed at USBAR THENIA, on this 13th day of NORTHAL , 2008.

: ∾ે તાલું જે તા

ADVANTAGE BUSINESS COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Gordon P. Kushner

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 11/17/2008